
Biola (0) -vs- UC Merced (4-19)
03/22/2025 at Merced, CA (UC Merced Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/22/2025
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Merced, CA
Venue: UC Merced Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Biola 2 5 5 7 19
UC Merced 2 0 4 2 8

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:14 BU G Lizzy Birch
1st 3:17 UCM G-E Claudette Asenjo
1st 2:32 UCM G Claudette Asenjo
1st 1:10 BU G Stephanie Rodriguez
2nd 4:47 BU G-E Alyssa Cuevas
2nd 2:09 BU G Destiny Moreno
2nd 1:42 BU G Veralie Naranjo
2nd 0:35 BU G Veralie Naranjo
2nd 0:11 BU G Annabella Rapp
3rd 5:49 UCM G Kiryn Wicker
3rd 4:53 BU G-P Veralie Naranjo
3rd 3:58 BU G Stephanie Rodriguez
3rd 2:51 UCM G-E Claudette Asenjo
3rd 2:19 UCM G-E Kiryn Wicker
3rd 1:57 BU G-P Veralie Naranjo
3rd 1:15 BU G Destiny Moreno
3rd 0:57 UCM G-E Kiryn Wicker
3rd 0:24 BU G-E Veralie Naranjo
4th 7:31 BU G Gwendolyn Pidd
4th 6:50 BU G-E Veralie Naranjo
4th 6:03 BU G Ava LoBue
4th 4:58 UCM G-E Kiryn Wicker
4th 4:32 BU G-E Stephanie Rodriguez
4th 3:54 BU G Annabella Rapp
4th 2:24 BU G-E Veralie Naranjo
4th 2:11 UCM G Claudette Asenjo
4th 0:47 BU G Katie Webb

Team Statistics

BU UCM
Shots 32 22
Goals 20 8
Assists 13 8
Points 33 16
Exclusions 15 15
Steals 15 7
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:04 BU E Stephanie Rodriguez
1st 3:05 UCM E Melanie Torres
1st 3:29 BU E Destiny Moreno
1st 4:53 BU E Veralie Naranjo
1st 5:52 BU E-P Gwendolyn Pidd
1st 6:45 UCM E Yaritza Elizondo
2nd 3:07 BU E Alyssa Cuevas
2nd 3:36 BU E Christina Cervantes
2nd 5:04 UCM E Melanie Torres
2nd 6:14 UCM E Breyenne Pierce
2nd 7:13 UCM E Kiryn Wicker
2nd 7:13 UCM E Kiryn Wicker
2nd 7:56 BU E Ava LoBue
3rd 0:05 BU E Alyssa Cuevas
3rd 0:39 UCM E Kaitlyn Kimmel
3rd 1:02 BU E Myah Ibarra
3rd 2:01 UCM E-P Jacqueline Azevedo
3rd 2:20 BU E Christina Cervantes
3rd 2:45 BU E Katie Webb
3rd 4:54 UCM E-P Aislyn Sorsky
3rd 6:28 UCM E Claudette Asenjo
4th 1:06 BU E Alyah Ibarra
4th 1:55 BU E Alyssa Cuevas
4th 2:11 UCM E Aislyn Sorsky
4th 2:36 UCM E Arianna Martinez
4th 3:20 UCM E Jacqueline Azevedo
4th 4:46 UCM E Aislyn Sorsky
4th 5:03 BU E Myah Ibarra
4th 5:13 BU E Gwendolyn Pidd
4th 6:59 UCM E Breyenne Pierce



Individual
 
 
Biola 19

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Chloe McKay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1B Alicia Fregoso 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Christina Cervantes 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0-0
4 Ava LoBue 4 1 5 6 1 0 4 1 1-1

5
Stephanie
Rodriguez 4 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0-0

6 Annabella Rapp 3 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 0-0
7 Katie Webb 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Veralie Naranjo 9 7 1 8 1 2 1 0 0-0
9 Myah Ibarra 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0-0
10 Mia Mulhall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Lizzy Birch 1 1 2 3 0 1 2 0 0-0
14 Alyah Ibarra 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0-0
15 Destiny Moreno 3 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
21 Gwendolyn Pidd 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0-2
23 Alyssa Cuevas 1 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 32 20 13 33 15 6 15 2 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Chloe McKay 16:00 6 4
1B Alicia Fregoso 16:00 2 1

Totals 8 5

UC Merced 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Amelie Ramirez 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Grace Tademy 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3-1
3 Arianna Martinez 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Melanie Torres 2 0 3 3 2 1 3 0 0-0
5 Aislyn Sorsky 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0-0
6 Piper Ferris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Breyenne Pierce 3 0 3 3 2 0 1 0 0-0
8 Claudette Asenjo 7 4 0 4 1 1 0 0 0-0
9 Madeline Guo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Juliana Torres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Jacqueline Azevedo 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
12 Viviana Luna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Kiryn Wicker 6 4 0 4 2 0 0 0 0-0
15 Yaritza Elizondo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Kaitlyn Kimmel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 22 8 8 16 15 2 7 0 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Amelie Ramirez 32:00 19 8

Totals 19 8


